Southern Concrete Block Hire

- 1. All products are hired out in accordance with Buchannan Events Ltd standard terms and conditions (available on request) which shall not be overridden by any terms and conditions of the Hirer.
- 2. It is the user's responsibility to assess the load-bearing capacity of the ground, and to only operate vehicles within the weight that the ground is capable of safely supporting. Southern Concrete Block Hire accepts no liability whatsoever, whether direct or consequential, for any damage, loss or injury arising from the use of this equipment. Southern Concrete Block Hire accept no responsibility for damaged caused to the ground by the use of their products.
- 3. The Hirer is responsible to regularly inspect the concrete blocks to make sure they are in situ.
- 4. All damage or loss will be charged to the Hirer apart from normal wear and tear. Damage includes graffiti and excessive chips.
- 5. Any damage or loss must be reported immediately on discovery to Southern Concrete Block Hire. Continued use of equipment in a damaged state may render the Hirer liable for additional charges due to subsequent damage.
- 6. Equipment is hired out on a minimum one week hire with no allowances for low site utilisation or public holiday periods. One week shall consist of 7 days. Minimum hire period is one week. Should the hire run over the initial weekly term, daily hire will become chargeable. 8. It is the Hirer's responsibility to insure and take responsibility for the safe keeping of equipment whilst on site, until collected by Southern Concrete Block Hire authorised transport company. Hirers will be required to supply proof of hired in plant cover to exceed the replacement (new for old basis) cost of the hire equipment. Clients without credit accounts will be required to provide a £750 holding deposit, this will be refunded upon safe return and inspection of all equipment.
- 7. Commencement and termination of hire dates are as stated on the hire contract. If the hire is terminated early then the full initial agreed hire period will be charged for. Unless specified in the Hire Contract in all cases, it is the Hirer's responsibility to contact (in writing to: enquiries@southernconcreteblockhire.co.uk) Southern Concrete Block Hire to confirm termination.
- 8. Cancellation or postponement of order prior to loading may incur a cancellation charge of £750.00 or 25% of order value (whichever is higher), this may be waived at the discretion of Southern Concrete Block Hire.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF HIRE Southern Concrete Block Hire, Borne Farm, Furzedown Road, Stockbridge, Hampshire, SO20 6NL Tel: 01794 338 488 enquiries@southernconcreteblockhire.co.uk www.southernconcreteblockhire.co.uk. Southern Concrete Block Hire is a wholly owned subsidiary of Buchannan Events Ltd Directors: R.J. Jenkins, C.M. Jenkins, Company Reg. No 4909541, VAT Registration No. 717 8457 04 11.

I have read the above terms and agree to abide by them. I understand my order cannot be processed without my agreement in writing to these conditions. Payment is considered acceptance of our terms and conditions.

SIGNATURE:	
DDINIT.	DATE
PRINT:	DATE: